

PS&E JOB NO: 99A064 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005887 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3633

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 14 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2000

HWY : SR 009	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 9	ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
LAKE CAVANAUGH RD VIC	6300 GLENWOOD AVE	11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798	3315 15TH ST
TO SKAGIT HWY VIC	98203-4247	PO BOX 729	
99A064	EVERETT WA 982030037	ANACORTES WA 982210725	EVERETT WA 982011900
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.		-71.43%		-59.29%		-7.14%		
			140,000.00		40,000.00		57,000.00		130,000.00	-10,000
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE BR. 9/208			-100.00%		-83.00%		-10.00%		
		L.S.		233.33%		160.00%		33.33%		
			1,500.00		5,000.00		3,900.00		2,000.00	500
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	215.0000	m	8.0000	37.50%	11.0000	37.50%	11.0000	37.50%	11.0000	37.50%
			1,720.00		2,365.00		2,365.00		2,365.00	645
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	12.0000	EACH	250.0000	10.00%	275.0000	10.00%	275.0000	10.00%	275.0000	10.00%
			3,000.00		3,300.00		3,300.00		3,300.00	300
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	430.0000	EACH	3.0000	-33.33%	2.0000	100.00%	6.0000	100.00%	10.0000	233.33%
			1,290.00		860.00		2,580.00		4,300.00	3,010
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	31190.0000	m	0.1000	-40.00%	0.0600	-40.00%	0.0600	-40.00%	0.1000	0.00%
			3,119.00		1,871.40		1,871.40		3,119.00	0
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	-75.00%	25.0000	-75.00%	25.0000	-75.00%	65.0000	-35.00%
			400.00		100.00		100.00		260.00	-140
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	73.0000	m2	20.0000	-15.00%	17.0000	-15.00%	17.0000	-15.00%	15.0000	-25.00%
			1,460.00		1,241.00		1,241.00		1,095.00	-365
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
		L.S.		33.93%		-46.43%		11.61%		
			2,240.00		3,000.00		1,200.00		2,500.00	260
GRADING										
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1700.0000	m2	12.0000	41.67%	17.0000	52.83%	18.3400	52.83%	20.0000	66.67%
			20,400.00		28,900.00		31,178.00		34,000.00	13,600
11	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	75.0000	t	35.0000	-65.71%	12.0000	-72.86%	9.5000	-72.86%	50.0000	42.86%
			2,625.00		900.00		712.50		3,750.00	1,125

PS&E JOB NO: 99A064 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005887 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3633
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 LAKE CAVANAUGH RD VIC
 TO SKAGIT HWY VIC
 99A064
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 14 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 PO BOX 729 ANACORTES WA 982210725 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST EVERETT WA 982011900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING											
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 79.0000	t	25.0000 1,975.00	12.0000 948.00	-52.00% -1,027	8.5000 671.50	-66.00% -1,304	50.0000 3,950.00	100.00% 1,975		
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 37.0000	m3	20.0000 740.00	4.0000 148.00	-80.00% -592	10.0000 370.00	-50.00% -370	10.0000 370.00	-50.00% -370		
DRAINAGE											
14	QUARRY SPALLS 2.0000	t	150.0000 300.00	40.0000 80.00	-73.33% -220	35.0000 70.00	-76.67% -230	200.0000 400.00	33.33% 100		
15	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 14.5000	m	150.0000 2,175.00	55.0000 797.50	-63.33% -1,378	115.0000 1,667.50	-23.33% -508	210.0000 3,045.00	40.00% 870		
16	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 11.9000	m	150.0000 1,785.00	62.0000 737.80	-58.67% -1,047	128.2500 1,526.18	-14.50% -259	215.0000 2,558.50	43.33% 774		
17	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 11.0000	m	150.0000 1,650.00	72.0000 792.00	-52.00% -858	153.0000 1,683.00	2.00% 33	220.0000 2,420.00	46.67% 770		
18	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 12.0000	m	150.0000 1,800.00	78.0000 936.00	-48.00% -864	165.0000 1,980.00	10.00% 180	225.0000 2,700.00	50.00% 900		
19	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 48.0000	m	150.0000 7,200.00	92.0000 4,416.00	-38.67% -2,784	170.5000 8,184.00	13.67% 984	230.0000 11,040.00	53.33% 3,840		
STORM SEWER											
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,300.0000 2,300.00	15.00% 300	1,900.0000 1,900.00	-5.00% -100	900.0000 900.00	-55.00% -1,100		
STRUCTURE											
21	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			

PS&E JOB NO: 99A064 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005887 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3633
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 LAKE CAVANAUGH RD VIC
 TO SKAGIT HWY VIC
 99A064
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 14 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 PO BOX 729 ANACORTES WA 982210725 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST EVERETT WA 982011900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
22	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	4100.0000	t	15.0000	15.5000	3.33%	14.0000	-6.67%	15.0000	0.00%	
			61,500.00	63,550.00	2,050	57,400.00	-4,100	61,500.00	0	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
23	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	41.2000	t	350.0000	400.0000	14.29%	300.0000	-14.29%	300.0000	-14.29%	
			14,420.00	16,480.00	2,060	12,360.00	-2,060	12,360.00	-2,060	
24	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			20,900.00	20,900.00		20,900.00		20,900.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
25	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			42,000.00	42,000.00		42,000.00		42,000.00		
26	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	2993.0000	m2	4.0000	7.2000	80.00%	6.5000	62.50%	11.0000	175.00%	
			11,972.00	21,549.60	9,578	19,454.50	7,483	32,923.00	20,951	
27	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:									
	6702.0000	t	36.0000	30.8500	-14.31%	33.5000	-6.94%	35.0000	-2.78%	
			241,272.00	206,756.70	-34,515	224,517.00	-16,755	234,570.00	-6,702	
28	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	1235.0000	t	50.0000	65.0000	30.00%	70.0000	40.00%	70.0000	40.00%	
			61,750.00	80,275.00	18,525	86,450.00	24,700	86,450.00	24,700	
29	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:									
	14765.0000	t	36.0000	30.8500	-14.31%	34.5000	-4.17%	37.0000	2.78%	
			531,540.00	455,500.25	-76,040	509,392.50	-22,148	546,305.00	14,765	
30	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			22,000.00	22,000.00		22,000.00		22,000.00		
31	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			8,100.00	8,100.00		8,100.00		8,100.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 99A064 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005887 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3633
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 LAKE CAVANAUGH RD VIC
 TO SKAGIT HWY VIC
 99A064
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 14 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 3315 15TH ST
 98203-4247 PO BOX 729
 EVERETT WA 982030037 ANACORTES WA 982210725 EVERETT WA 982011900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
32	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-2: 509.4000	t	60.0000	30,564.00	-8.33%	55.0000	28,017.00	-2.54%	60.0000	30,564.00	0
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
33	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC											
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 79.9000	m	65.0000	5,193.50	15.38%	75.0000	5,992.50	799	75.0000	5,992.50	799
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 224.8000	m	150.0000	33,720.00	-3.33%	145.0000	32,596.00	-1,124	145.0000	32,596.00	-1,124
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,000.00	-46.67%	800.0000	1,600.00	-1,400	800.0000	1,600.00	-1,400
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.00	35.00%	1,350.0000	2,700.00	700	1,350.0000	2,700.00	700
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.00	35.00%	1,350.0000	2,700.00	700	1,350.0000	2,700.00	700
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 13.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	26,000.00	-10.00%	1,800.0000	23,400.00	-2,600	1,800.0000	23,400.00	-2,600
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.00	-20.00%	800.0000	1,600.00	-400	800.0000	1,600.00	-400
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 2.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.00	-20.00%	400.0000	800.00	-200	400.0000	800.00	-200

PS&E JOB NO: 99A064 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005887 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3633

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 14 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2000

HWY : SR 009	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 9	ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
LAKE CAVANAUGH RD VIC	6300 GLENWOOD AVE	11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798	3315 15TH ST
TO SKAGIT HWY VIC	98203-4247	PO BOX 729	
99A064	EVERETT WA 982030037	ANACORTES WA 982210725	EVERETT WA 982011900
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 767.0000	EACH	20.0000 15,340.00	20.8800 16,014.96	4.40% 675	22.0000 16,874.00	10.00% 1,534	25.0000 19,175.00	25.00% 3,835	
43	PAINT STRIPE 47500.0000	m	0.2500 11,875.00	0.2600 12,350.00	4.00% 475	0.2600 12,350.00	4.00% 475	0.3000 14,250.00	20.00% 2,375	
44	PLASTIC STRIPE 581.0000	m	3.0000 1,743.00	1.6500 958.65	-45.00% -784	1.6500 958.65	-45.00% -784	1.6000 929.60	-46.67% -813	
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 94.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,410.00	10.0000 940.00	-33.33% -470	10.0000 940.00	-33.33% -470	12.0000 1,128.00	-20.00% -282	
46	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE 150.0000	m	5.0000 750.00	3.5000 525.00	-30.00% -225	3.5000 525.00	-30.00% -225	5.0000 750.00	0.00% 0	
47	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 14.0000	m2	25.0000 350.00	25.0000 350.00	0.00% 0	25.0000 350.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 420.00	20.00% 70	
48	PLASTIC STOP BAR 151.0000	m	10.0000 1,510.00	10.0000 1,510.00	0.00% 0	10.0000 1,510.00	0.00% 0	12.0000 1,812.00	20.00% 302	
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 3.0000	EACH	75.0000 225.00	65.0000 195.00	-13.33% -30	65.0000 195.00	-13.33% -30	70.0000 210.00	-6.67% -15	
50	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 12.8000	HUND	350.0000 4,480.00	290.0000 3,712.00	-17.14% -768	290.0000 3,712.00	-17.14% -768	300.0000 3,840.00	-14.29% -640	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 31650.0000	m	0.2500 7,912.50	0.1500 4,747.50	-40.00% -3,165	0.1200 3,798.00	-52.00% -4,115	0.5000 15,825.00	100.00% 7,913	
52	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.				-25.06% -8,025		-25.06% -8,025		9.29% 2,975	
			32,025.00	24,000.00		24,000.00		35,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 99A064 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005887 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3633
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 LAKE CAVANAUGH RD VIC
 TO SKAGIT HWY VIC
 99A064
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 14 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 3315 15TH ST
 98203-4247 PO BOX 729
 EVERETT WA 982030037 ANACORTES WA 982210725 EVERETT WA 982011900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
TRAFFIC									
53	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.			67.27%		28.67%		-9.93%
			3,886.00	6,500.00	2,614	5,000.00	1,114	3,500.00	-386
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL				8.00%		6.59%		-56.00%
		L.S.			10,000	133,239.00	8,239	55,000.00	-70,000
			125,000.00	135,000.00					
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				-25.93%		-25.93%		-14.81%
	51.5000	m2	135.0000	100.0000	-1,803	5,150.00	-1,803	5,922.50	-1,030
			6,952.50	5,150.00					
OTHER ITEMS									
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				-64.00%		-80.00%		0.00%
	108.0000	m3	50.0000	18.0000	-3,456	1,080.00	-4,320	5,400.00	0
			5,400.00	1,944.00					
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				-60.00%		-80.00%		200.00%
	50.0000	m2	25.0000	10.0000	-750	250.00	-1,000	3,750.00	2,500
			1,250.00	500.00					
58	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI				14.29%		14.29%		14.29%
	53.0000	EACH	175.0000	200.0000	1,325	10,600.00	1,325	10,600.00	1,325
			9,275.00	10,600.00					
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				-40.00%		-40.00%		-55.00%
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	300.0000	-200	300.00	-200	225.0000	-275
			500.00	300.00				225.00	
60	ADJUST VALVE BOX				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
	45.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0	9,000.00	0	9,000.00	0
			9,000.00	9,000.00					
61	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				-20.00%		-20.00%		100.00%
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-50	200.00	-50	500.0000	250
			250.00	200.00				500.00	
62	TRAINING				66.67%		0.00%		900.00%
	300.0000	HR	3.0000	5.0000	600	900.00	0	9,000.00	8,100
			900.00	1,500.00					
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
		EST.							
			3,000.00	3,000.00				3,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A064 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005887 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3633
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 LAKE CAVANAUGH RD VIC
 TO SKAGIT HWY VIC
 99A064
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 14 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 3315 15TH ST
 98203-4247 PO BOX 729
 EVERETT WA 982030037 ANACORTES WA 982210725 EVERETT WA 982011900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS							
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
65	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
66	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	0.00%	-50.00%	50.00%	50.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,582,342.50	-11.83%	-6.31%	2.65%	